
PAKISTAN TANNERS ASSOCIATION 
(CENTRAL OFFICE) 

CENTRAL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE FOR THE YEAR 2024-25 & 2025-26 
 

 

S/No
. 

Name of Member / Address Tele No.(s) Mobile 
No.(s) 

E-mail IDs 

01. Mr. Hamid Arshad Zahur, 
(Chairman, PTA Central) 
M/s. Noor Leather Garments (Pvt) 
Ltd, Plot # 118-119, Sector 7-A, 

Korangi Industrial Area, 
KARACHI-74900. 

35054677-78 

35121611-12 

36105145 

0300-8267659 hamid@noorleather.com 

info@noorleather.com 

02. Sheikh Abid Hussain, 042- 0321-4213333 abid@prime.com.pk 

 (Sr. Vice Chairman, PTA Central) 37981680-1   

 M/s. Prime Tanning Industries (Pvt) 
Ltd 

   

 25-km, G.T. Road,    

 MURIDKE.    

03. Mr. Danish Aman, 35060463 0300-8244159 danishaman@hotmail.com 

 (Vice Chairman, PTA Central) 35054587   

 M/s. Hafiz Enterprises,    

 Plot # 5, Sector 7A,    

 Korangi Industrial Area,    

 KARACHI-74900.    
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04. Mr. Amanullah Aftab, 5061761-63 0300-8224004 aman@hafiztannery.com 

 M/s. Hafiz Tannery, 
Plot # 01, Sector 
7A, 

35121603  amanhafiz@icloud.com 
hafiz@hafiztannery.com 

 Korangi Industrial Area,    

 KARACHI-74900.    

05. Mr. Adeel Ashraf, 
M/s. Muhammad Ashraf (Pvt) Ltd., 
Plot # 75, Sector 7A, 

Korangi Industrial Area, 
KARACHI-74900. 

35062488-90 0343-8887776 adeel@afleather.com 

06. Mr. Kamran 
Habib, M/s. Pelle 
Classics, Plot # 15, 
Sector 7A, 

Korangi Industrial Area, 
KARACHI-74900. 

35073101-03 0300-2949612 sales@pelleclassics.com 
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07. Mr. Mubasshir Salam, 
M/s. Jeaman Leather & Leather 
Clothing, 
Plot # 368, Sector 
7A, Korangi Industrial 
Area, KARACHI-
74900. 

35860120 
35832583 

0321-4005615 
0321-4005616 

mubashirsalam@hotmail.com 

jeamanleather@cyber.net.p
k 

08. Mr. Saad Anis, 
M/s. Shaikh Brothers, 
Plot # 53, Sector 7A, 
Korangi Industrial 
Area, KARACHI-
74900. 

35064393 

35116317 

36101742 

0305-4863724 saadanis@shaikhbrothers.c
om 

09. Mr. Shafique Ahmed, 
M/s. Shafique Leather Enterprises, 
Plot # 49/1, Sector 7A, 

Korangi Industrial Area, 
KARACHI-74900. 

35070514 0333-2454831 shafiqueleather@cyber.net.
pk 
shafiqueleather@hotmail.co
m leather@cyber.net.pk 

 

 
B) MEMBERS FROM PTA (NORTHERN ZONE) : 

 

 
10. Mr. Azmat Saleem Sheikh, 

 
040-4502352-
54 

 
0300-8690746 

 
sahiwalfeed@gmail.com 

 M/s. Leather Coordinators,  0300-2820000  

 Tufail Shaheed Road,    

 SAHIWAL.    

11. Mr. Badre Alam, 
M/s. Badre Alam Traders, 
House # 206, Block XX, Phase III, 
DHA, 
LAHORE. 

0306-4010000 0300-8449676 badrealam@badrealam.co
m 

12. Mr. Muhammad Musaddiq, 042- 0300-8455130 musaddiq@siddiqleather.co
m 

 M/s. Siddiq Leather Works (Pvt) 
Ltd., 

37164533-35  pa.slw@siddiqleather.com 

 13-K.M. Sheikhupura Road,    

 LAHORE.    

13. Mr. Saad Latif, 
M/s. Sheikh of Sialkot (Pvt) 
Ltd., 9-km, Addah Daska 
Road, SIALKOT. 

052-6527545-6 0302-6999999 saad@sheikhofsialkot.com 

 
Contd…P/3 

mailto:mubashirsalam@hotmail.com
mailto:jeamanleather@cyber.net.pk
mailto:jeamanleather@cyber.net.pk
mailto:saadanis@shaikhbrothers.com
mailto:saadanis@shaikhbrothers.com
mailto:shafiqueleather@cyber.net.pk
mailto:shafiqueleather@cyber.net.pk
mailto:shafiqueleather@hotmail.com
mailto:shafiqueleather@hotmail.com
mailto:leather@cyber.net.pk
mailto:sahiwalfeed@gmail.com
mailto:badrealam@badrealam.com
mailto:badrealam@badrealam.com
mailto:musaddiq@siddiqleather.com
mailto:musaddiq@siddiqleather.com
pa.slw@siddiqleather.com
mailto:saad@sheikhofsialkot.com


Page 
#3 

 

 

 

S/No
. 

Name of Member / Address Tele No.(s) Mobile No.(s) E-mail IDs 

14. Mr. Usman Yousaf, 
M/s. Yousaf 
Tanneries, KASUR. 

049-2762071 0321-5667788 u.yousaf3@googlemail.com 

15. Mr. Waqas Naeem Vohra, 
M/s. Vohra Asian Leather Crafts 
(Pvt) Ltd., 
Plot No.7, Atari Industrial 
Estate, 18-km, Ferozpur 
Road, LAHORE. 

042-37498024 0321-4041455 vohra-asian@hotmail.com 

16. Mr. Zeeshan Aslam Sheikh, 
M/s. MIMA Leather (Pvt) Ltd., 
Halloki Road, Kahan Kacha, 
LAHORE. 

- 0333-2267770 zeeshan@mimaleather.com 
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